

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 100, the seventh engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 22, line 3, delete "in social equity communities"
- 1.3 Page 35, delete line 1
- 1.4 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.5 Page 36, delete section 15
- 1.6 Page 37, delete subdivision 4
- 1.7 Page 116, line 8, delete "where long-term residents are eligible to be social equity
- 1.8 applicants" and insert "in need of economic stimulus"
- 1.9 Page 116, line 14, delete everything after the second "community" and insert "in need
- 1.10 of economic stimulus."
- 1.11 Page 116, delete line 15
- 1.12 Page 116, line 17, delete "where long-term residents are eligible to be social equity
- 1.13 applicants" and insert "in need of economic stimulus"
- 1.14 Page 116, delete lines 21 and 22
- 1.15 Page 119, delete lines 5 and 6
- 1.16 Page 119, line 22, delete "eligible to be social equity applicants" and insert "in need of
- 1.17 economic stimulus"
- 1.18 Page 120, line 1, delete "eligible to be social equity applicants" and insert "in need of
- 1.19 economic stimulus"
- 1.20 Page 120, line 20, delete "eligible" and insert "in need of economic stimulus."
- 1.21 Page 120, delete line 21
- 1.22 Page 121, line 4, delete "eligible to be social" and insert "in need of economic assistance"

- 2.1 Page 121, line 5, delete "equity applicants"
- 2.2 Page 121, line 6, delete "eligible to be social equity applicants" and insert "in need of
2.3 economic stimulus"
- 2.4 Page 122, line 3, delete "eligible to be social equity applicants" and insert "in need of
2.5 economic stimulus"
- 2.6 Page 146, line 25, delete "eligible to be social equity applicants" and insert "in need of
2.7 economic stimulus"
- 2.8 Page 147, delete lines 4 and 5
- 2.9 Page 147, line 24, delete "eligible" and insert "in need of economic stimulus."
- 2.10 Page 147, delete line 25
- 2.11 Page 148, line 9, delete "eligible to be social" and insert "in need of economic assistance"
- 2.12 Page 148, line 10, delete "equity applicants"
- 2.13 Page 148, line 11, delete "eligible to be social equity applicants" and insert "in need of
2.14 economic stimulus"
- 2.15 Page 149, lines 16 and 24, delete "eligible to be social equity" and insert "in need of
2.16 economic stimulus"
- 2.17 Page 149, lines 17 and 24, delete "applicants"
- 2.18 Page 150, line 1, delete "eligible to be social equity" and insert "in need of economic
2.19 stimulus"
- 2.20 Page 150, line 2, delete "applicants"
- 2.21 Page 150, delete lines 17 and 18
- 2.22 Page 151, line 3, delete "eligible to be social equity applicants" and insert "in need of
2.23 economic stimulus"
- 2.24 Page 151, lines 13 and 19, delete "eligible to be social equity" and insert "in need of
2.25 economic stimulus"
- 2.26 Page 151, lines 14 and 20, delete "applicants"
- 2.27 Page 152, delete lines 10 and 11
- 2.28 Page 153, delete lines 17 and 29
- 2.29 Renumber the clauses in sequence

- 3.1 Page 154, line 10, delete "eligible to be social equity" and insert "in need of economic
- 3.2 stimulus"
- 3.3 Page 154, line 11, delete "applicants"
- 3.4 Page 263, line 3, delete everything after the period
- 3.5 Page 263, delete line 4
- 3.6 Page 263, line 5, delete "Statutes, section 342.16."
- 3.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 3.8 Amend the title accordingly